
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

BROMYARD BOWMEN 
9TH FITA 900 

17 May 2009 
 

FITA 900 AWARDS 
 

Ladies 
 Recurve 1st Lindsay Thomas Worcester 592 
  2nd Sally Telford Malvern 590 
  3rd Karen Michael Lugg Valley 511 
 Compound 1st Carolyn Byers Bromyard 773 
 

Gents 
 Recurve 1st Tony Lewis Gwent 755 
  2nd George Churchill Bromyard 753 
  3rd David Michael Lugg Valley 740 
                  Classification 
  U/C Barry Millar Lugg Valley 695 
 Compound 1st Eddy Payne Bromyard 768 
  2nd Mark Gascoyne Bromyard 761 
  3rd Sam Lewis Gwent 727 
 Barebow 1st Tim Stavert Malvern 437 
 
Cullen Recurve Cup*  George Churchill Bromyard 753 
Cullen Compound Cup Carolyn Byers Bromyard 773 

   
* highest Bromyard score 

 
JUNIOR 900 AWARDS 

 
 Boys Recurve 1st Joe Gibbins Gwent 784 
  2nd Henry Thomas Worcester 589 
 
 
 



 
 

The Gascoyne Trophy for Highest Handicap-Adjusted Score 
  1st Richard Langridge Bromyard 1453 
  2nd George Churchill Bromyard 1454 
  3rd Eddy Payne Bromyard 1453 
 

Team Trophy 
 1st Gwent 2924 (Joe Gibbins, Tony Lewis, Sam Lewis, Alan Hockey) 
 2nd Malvern 2347 
  
 

FITA 900 Full Results 
Ladies Recurve 

Pos Name Club Hits 10s Xs Total 
1 Lindsay Thomas Worcester 89 4 1 592 
2 Sally Telford Malvern 88 5 0 590 
3 Karen Michael Lugg Valley 84 4 2 511 

 
Ladies Compound 

Pos Name Club Hits 10s Xs Total 
1 Carolyn Byers Bromyard 90 16 4 773 

 
Gents Recurve 

Pos Name Club Hits 10s Xs Total 
1 Tony Lewis Gwent 90 18 0 755 
2 George Churchill Bromyard 90 14 4 753 
3 David Michael Lugg Valley 90 14 7 740 
4 Barry Millar Lugg Valley 90 10 3 695 
5 Allan South Malvern 90 12 3 689 
6 Alan Hockey Gwent 88 7 0 658 
7 Richard Langridge Bromyard 90 8 3 614 
8 Simon Chubb Malvern 86 3 1 540 
9 Jeff Allan Malvern 83 3 0 528 
10 Maarten Nijman Worcester 67 1 1 299 

 
 
Gents Compound 

Pos Name Club Hits 10s Xs Total 
1 Eddy Payne Bromyard 90 17 12 768 
2 Mark Gascoyne Bromyard 90 5 5 761 
3 Sam Lewis Gwent 90 5 4 727 

 
Gents Barebow 

Pos Name Club Hits 10s Xs Total 
1 Tim Stavert Malvern 83 2 0 437 

 
Junior 900 Full Results 

 
 Junior Boy Recurve 

Pos Name Club Hits 10s Xs Total 
1 Joe Gibbins Gwent 90 26 6 784 
2 Henry Thomas Worcester 88 4 3 589 

 
The Gascoyne Trophy for Highest Handicap-Adjusted Score 

(all archers who gave handicaps shown) 

Pos Name Club H/Cap Score Allow Total 
1 Richard Langridge Bromyard 51 614 853 1467 
2 George Churchill Bromyard 38 753 701 1454 
3 Eddy Payne Bromyard 36 768 685 1453 
4 Carolyn Byers Bromyard 34 773 671 1444 
5 Allan South Malvern 38 689 701 1390 
6 Simon Chubb Malvern 49 540 823 1363 
7 Jeff Allan Malvern 46 528 783 1311 

 
Retired: Shirley Payne, Nigel Yates, Norman Gascoyne 

Thank you to everyone who supported our shoot, and hope to see you at our 
Aubrey Ison Memorial FITA 70m and Barbecue on 26 July. 

 

Miss Carolyn Byers, The Chestnuts, Munderfield, Bromyard, Hfds HR7 4JT 
Tel: 01885 490684  E-mail: carolyn@diamondpeople.co.uk 
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